Mucinous tumors are more common in the fifth or 

sixth decade of life, but usually prevalent in postmenopausal 

women remains underreported due to early detection. 

CT and MRI can in addition assist in visualizing the 

specificity of ovarian cysts. Cancer antigen one hundred 

twenty-five (CA-125) is a vital tumor marker that enables 

differentiate among benign and malignant ovarian masses [1]. 

Management of ovarian masses depends on a mixture of 

factors, including age, clinical history, symptoms, size of the 

cyst, and menopausal state of the patient.